
Midwestern State (18-3-2) -vs- Franklin Pierce (16-2-4)
11/30/2007 at Orange Beach, Ala. (O.B. Sportsplex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 21:24 (YELLOW), #17 Brannon Calvert (MSU)   35:10 (YELLOW), #13 Mike Lima (FPU)   43:21 (YELLOW), #17
Johan Torstensson (FPU)   62:17 (YELLOW), #3 Adit Phataraprasit (FPU)   

Date: 11/30/2007
Attendance: 443
Stadium: O.B. Sportsplex
Officials: Referee, Jorge de la Bandera   Asst. Referee, Tony
Baumert   Kim Vieira   Alt. Official, Chris Schulthorpe   Timekeeper,
Andre Batista   Scorer, Gui Jasmin   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 OT-3 Total
Midwestern State 0 0 0 0 0 0
Franklin Pierce 0 0 0 0 0 0

Midwestern State 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Jeremy Turner 0 0 0 0
D 2 Danny Kastelic 0 0 0 0
F 4 Kyle Kmiec 2 0 0 0
M 6 Rob Humphrey 1 1 0 0
M 8 Obed Becerra 0 0 0 0
M 10 Ahmad Ihmeidan 0 0 0 0
M 14 Tyler Murphy 3 2 0 0
D 16 Robert Swann 0 0 0 0
D 17 Brannon Calvert 0 0 0 0
F 22 Daniel Brown 4 1 0 0
D 23 Brian Martinez 1 0 0 0

Substitutes
0 Shawn Carr 0 0 0 0
3 Jeremy Elder 0 0 0 0
5 Estevao Alexandre 1 1 0 0
11 Efren Castillo 0 0 0 0
13 Nick Richter 1 1 0 0
18 Eddie Lett 0 0 0 0
19 Jake Landon 0 0 0 0

Totals 13 6 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Jeremy Turner 0:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Franklin Pierce 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

D 3 Adit Phataraprasit 1 1 0 0
D 6 Bisharra Ettienne 2 1 0 0
M 7 Marek Hawrylik 1 1 0 0
D 8 Michel Vitulano 0 0 0 0
F 9 Henning Come 0 0 0 0
M 13 Mike Lima 0 0 0 0
M 14 Frantz Francois 1 0 0 0
M 17 Johan Torstensson 0 0 0 0
F 20 David Clifton 0 0 0 0
GK 30 James Thorpe 0 0 0 0
D 32 Shaliek Dawkins 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
4 Peter Petropanagos 1 1 0 0
12 Cole Larned 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 4 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 James Thorpe 0:00 0 6

Totals 0 6

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 OT-3 Total
Midwestern State 4 6 0 3 0 13
Franklin Pierce 3 0 2 1 0 6

Saves By Period
Midwestern State 2 0 1 1 0 4
Franklin Pierce 0 4 0 2 0 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 OT-3 Total
Midwestern State 1 2 1 2 0 6
Franklin Pierce 3 1 0 0 0 4

Fouls By Period
Midwestern State 4 7 1 1 0 13
Franklin Pierce 13 8 0 2 0 23

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



Time Play By Play
00:00 Jeremy Turner at goalie for Midwestern State.
00:00 James Thorpe at goalie for Franklin Pierce.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
03:25 Shot by FPU Adit Phataraprasit, SAVE Jeremy Turner.
03:32 Corner kick by FPU Michel Vitulano.
04:13 Header Shot by FPU Bisharra Ettienne HIGH.
-- Foul on Franklin Pierce.
06:01 Shot by MSU Kyle Kmiec HIT CROSSBAR.
06:17 Corner kick by MSU Rob Humphrey.
08:50 Corner kick by FPU Michel Vitulano.
-- Foul on Franklin Pierce.
-- Foul on Franklin Pierce.
12:47 Header Shot by MSU Daniel Brown WIDE.
-- Foul on Franklin Pierce.
15:59 Shot by MSU Brian Martinez HIGH.
-- Foul on Franklin Pierce.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
21:01 Shot by MSU Daniel Brown HIT POST.
21:24 Yellow card on MSU Brannon Calvert.
21:28 Corner kick by FPU Mike Lima.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
24:52 Offside against Franklin Pierce.
-- Foul on Franklin Pierce.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
-- Foul on Franklin Pierce.
30:17 FPU substitution: Peter Petropanagos for Frantz Francois.
31:49 Offside against Franklin Pierce.
-- Foul on Franklin Pierce.
-- Foul on Franklin Pierce.
-- Foul on Franklin Pierce.
35:10 Yellow card on FPU Mike Lima.
36:54 MSU substitution: Estevao Alexandre for Obed Becerra.
-- Foul on Franklin Pierce.
40:38 MSU substitution: Eddie Lett for Rob Humphrey.
42:57 Header Shot by FPU Marek Hawrylik, SAVE Jeremy Turner.
-- Foul on Franklin Pierce.
43:21 Yellow card on FPU Johan Torstensson.
-- Foul on Franklin Pierce.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For FPU: #13 Mike Lima, #7  Marek Hawrylik, #4  Peter Petropanagos, #20 David Clifton, #32 Shaliek Dawkins, #3  Adit
Phataraprasit, #17 Johan Torstensson, #30 James Thorpe, #9  Henning Come, #6  Bisharra Ettienne, #8  Michel Vitulano.

45:00
For MSU: #17 Brannon Calvert, #10 Ahmad Ihmeidan, #8  Obed Becerra, #2  Danny Kastelic, #23 Brian Martinez, #22 Daniel
Brown, #6  Rob Humphrey, #1  Jeremy Turner, #14 Tyler Murphy, #16 Robert Swann, #4  Kyle Kmiec.

47:56 Shot by MSU Kyle Kmiec HIT CROSSBAR.
51:00 Corner kick by FPU Mike Lima.
-- Foul on Franklin Pierce.
-- Foul on Franklin Pierce.
53:30 FPU substitution: Frantz Francois for Marek Hawrylik.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
-- Foul on Franklin Pierce.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
-- Foul on Franklin Pierce.
62:17 Yellow card on FPU Adit Phataraprasit.
63:10 FPU substitution: Marek Hawrylik for Frantz Francois.
63:10 MSU substitution: Eddie Lett for Tyler Murphy.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
69:51 MSU substitution: Estevao Alexandre for Ahmad Ihmeidan.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
74:04 MSU substitution: Jake Landon for Kyle Kmiec.
74:04 MSU substitution: Efren Castillo for Rob Humphrey.



75:47 Offside against Franklin Pierce.
75:51 MSU substitution: Ahmad Ihmeidan for Obed Becerra.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
-- Foul on Franklin Pierce.
77:28 Header Shot by MSU Daniel Brown WIDE.
78:13 Offside against Franklin Pierce.
-- Foul on Franklin Pierce.
-- Foul on Franklin Pierce.
81:35 Shot by MSU Nick Richter, SAVE James Thorpe.
82:26 Shot by MSU Estevao Alexandre, SAVE James Thorpe.
83:21 MSU substitution: Tyler Murphy for Jake Landon.
83:21 MSU substitution: Rob Humphrey for Efren Castillo.
83:21 MSU substitution: Kyle Kmiec for Eddie Lett.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
-- Foul on Franklin Pierce.
86:45 Shot by MSU Tyler Murphy, SAVE James Thorpe.
86:52 Corner kick by MSU Tyler Murphy.
87:24 Corner kick by MSU Tyler Murphy.
87:50 Shot by MSU Rob Humphrey, SAVE James Thorpe.
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:00
For MSU: #17 Brannon Calvert, #22 Daniel Brown, #1  Jeremy Turner, #6  Rob Humphrey, #8  Obed Becerra, #2  Danny Kastelic,
#4  Kyle Kmiec, #14 Tyler Murphy, #10 Ahmad Ihmeidan, #23 Brian Martinez, #16 Robert Swann.

90:00
For FPU: #20 David Clifton, #9  Henning Come, #30 James Thorpe, #32 Shaliek Dawkins, #13 Mike Lima, #4  Peter Petropanagos,
#7  Marek Hawrylik, #6  Bisharra Ettienne, #8  Michel Vitulano, #3  Adit Phataraprasit, #17 Johan Torstensson.

93:15 Offside against Midwestern State.
94:37 Corner kick by MSU Rob Humphrey.
95:25 FPU substitution: Frantz Francois for Henning Come.
96:56 Offside against Midwestern State.
97:37 Shot by FPU Frantz Francois HIGH.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
99:51 Header Shot by FPU Bisharra Ettienne, SAVE Jeremy Turner.
100:00 End of period [100:00].
100:00 Start of OT2 period [100:00].

100:00
For MSU: #17 Brannon Calvert, #14 Tyler Murphy, #8  Obed Becerra, #22 Daniel Brown, #23 Brian Martinez, #4  Kyle Kmiec, #10
Ahmad Ihmeidan, #18 Eddie Lett, #6  Rob Humphrey, #1  Jeremy Turner, #2  Danny Kastelic.

100:00
For FPU: #4  Peter Petropanagos, #13 Mike Lima, #17 Johan Torstensson, #7  Marek Hawrylik, #6  Bisharra Ettienne, #3  Adit
Phataraprasit, #32 Shaliek Dawkins, #8  Michel Vitulano, #30 James Thorpe, #14 Frantz Francois, #20 David Clifton.

101:39 Shot by MSU Tyler Murphy BLOCKED.
101:47 Corner kick by MSU Tyler Murphy.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
102:59 Corner kick by MSU Tyler Murphy.
103:05 Header Shot by MSU Daniel Brown, SAVE James Thorpe.
-- Foul on Franklin Pierce.
-- Foul on Franklin Pierce.
105:50 Shot by MSU Tyler Murphy, SAVE James Thorpe.
106:19 Offside against Franklin Pierce.
107:33 Shot by FPU Peter Petropanagos, SAVE Jeremy Turner.
110:00 End of period [110:00].
110:00 Start of SO period [110:00].
120:00 Shawn Carr at goalie for Midwestern State.
-- Shootout attempt by FPU Michel Vitulano MISSED [Shawn Carr].
-- Shootout attempt by MSU Kyle Kmiec MADE [James Thorpe].
-- Shootout attempt by FPU Cole Larned MADE [Shawn Carr].
-- Shootout attempt by MSU Daniel Brown MISSED [James Thorpe].
-- Shootout attempt by FPU Marek Hawrylik MADE [Shawn Carr].
-- Shootout attempt by MSU Robert Swann MISSED [James Thorpe].
-- Shootout attempt by FPU David Clifton MADE [Shawn Carr].
-- Shootout attempt by MSU Brian Martinez MADE [James Thorpe].
-- Shootout attempt by FPU Bisharra Ettienne MADE [Shawn Carr].
120:00 End of period [120:00].


